

MBA *iCONNECT* Fee Schedule 2025-27

WHERE You Learn Through Experience

I. Program Fee

| Fee Components | МВА | |
|----------------------|-------------|------------|
| | Year 1 | Year 2 |
| Program Fee (Part 1) | ₹ 25,000 | |
| Program Fee (Part 2) | ₹ 5,95,000 | ₹ 6,25,000 |
| Year Fee | ₹ 6,20,000 | ₹ 6,25,000 |
| Total Program Fee | ₹ 12,45,000 | |

Note:

- The program fee includes prescribed educational resources, uniforms, co-curricular activities, and medical insurance.
- Students are required to have a laptop computer with licensed Operating System and software. This is not included in the program fee.

| Due Dates | e Dates | |
|----------------------|---|--|
| Components | Timeline | |
| Program Fee (Part 1) | To be paid immediately on receiving Provisional Offer Letter | |
| Program Fee (Part 2) | To be paid within 30 days of receiving Confirmed Offer Letter | |
| Program Fee (Year 2) | To be paid on or before 15 March, 2026 | |

II. Global Immersion Program Fee (Optional, except for MBA – International Business)

For MBA International Business Students

- Global Immersion Program (GIP) is mandatory in the MBA-International Business program.
- GIP Fee for MBA-IB is ₹ 3,50,000 and is to be paid along with the Program Fee.
- Additional costs for international air travel, local travel, visa charges, meals are to be borne by the students.

For all other Specializations

GIP is OPTIONAL for students of all other specializations. Indicative Fees (as below) are to be paid in advance of the trip.

 Dubai
 : ₹ 88,000/- (All Inclusive)

 Singapore
 : ₹ 1,10,000/- (All inclusive)

 Malaysia
 : ₹ 65,000/- (All Inclusive)

III. Hostel Accommodation Fee (Optional)

We offer deluxe hostel accommodation at ITM's hostel, which includes well-furnished twin-sharing rooms, housekeeping facilities, a cafeteria, water coolers, electronic security, power backup, gym, and internet access. Male and female students are housed in separate wings. Hostel accommodation is optional and valid for 11 months from the program commencement date, with the option to renew in the second year.

Hostel is located close to the campus (approximately less than a kilometer). Bus service is provided between the campus and the hostel for convenience. Hostel allocation is done on a first-come, first-served basis due to limited seats availability. To reserve your seat at the hostel, you must pay full fees as early as possible. Hostel Fee: Non AC - Rs.1,20,000 per year / With Air Conditioning - Rs. 1,45,000 per year.

Note: Short term and Annual Meal Plans are available separately. Mess charges are based on actuals and can be paid directly to the vendor upon joining the hostel.

Important Instructions for Fee Payment

- Fee payments need to be made on time to avoid admission cancellation.
- A late payment fee of Rs. 5000/- is applicable after the due date.
- For payment of fee via Demand Draft/ Cheque, it should be made payable to "Institute for Technology and Management Trust" and be payable in Mumbai.

| Bank Details for Online Payment of Fee | | |
|--|---|--|
| Beneficiary Name | : Institute for Technology and Management Trust | |
| Bank Name | : IndusInd Bank | |
| Branch Name | : Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110 001 | |
| Account No | : 201002256888 | |
| RTGS/IFSC Code | : INDB0000005 | |
| Account Type | : Current Account | |
| | | |

- The institute reserves the right to make changes to the program fee and/or other fee components, at its sole discretion.
- We have a strict no donation policy. For any discrepancies or irregularities, you can write to us confidentially at applicant.support@itm.edu

Student Loan

Financing your education

The ITM Student Financial Services (SFS) Team is your financial partner throughout your education journey. Our team will send you reminders for timely fees payment, and if desired, will also provide you complete support for financing your education through our Education Loan partners.

We have collaborations with multiple education loan providers including SBI Bank, ICICI Bank, Axis Bank, IDFC First Bank, HDFC Credila, Bank of Baroda, Saraswat Bank, Grayquest, Jodo, Liquiloans and L&T. The rate of interest varies from one bank to another and is also dependent on you and your co-borrowers CIBIL score. We will assist and guide you through the entire process.

For more information or queries regarding student education loan, please write on loandesk@itm.edu or contact: 9136694958 / 8433551081

To apply for student education loan, visit: https://itm.edu/loandesk